Patent



Recordation Form Cover Sheet 7 (3.) Patents Only

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 12 - 15 *- 5*3 1. Submission Type 12-18-2003 New New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 102628549 Correction of PTO Error Reel# Frame # Corrective Document Reel# Frame # 2. Conveyance Type: Assignment Assignment License Security Agreement Other Change of Name Merger 3. Conveying party(ies): Mishkin, Eric M. Natuk, Robert J. Pride, Michael W. Sidhu, Maninder K. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: Yes ⊠ No Execution Date: Mishkin, Eric M. - August 30, 2002 Natuk, Robert J. - September 5, 2002 Pride, Michael W. - September 9, 2002 Sidhu, Maninder K. - September 6, 2002 4. Receiving party(ies): Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940-0874 Additional name(s) and address(es) attached: Yes 🔯 No LINELLER 00000242 011300 5. Correspondent address: Bill T. Brazil Wyeth Patent Law Department

Page 1 of 2

Recordation Form

Patent

Five Giralda Farms Madison, NJ 07940-0874 Tel. No. (732) 274-4843

6.	Application number(s) or patent number(s)

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is

- A. Patent Application Number(s): 10/169,057 filed on: June 21, 2002.
- B. Patent Number(s):
- C. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Application Number(s) (only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned):

Additional numbers attached:

	Yes
\boxtimes	No

- 7. Pages: Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 8
- 8. Total number of properties involved: 1
- 9. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
 ☐ Enclosed
 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
- 10. Deposit Account Number: 01-1300.

Authorization is given to charge any additional fees to deposit account. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).

11. Statement and Signature:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

Necesster 15, 2003

Bill T. Brazil Agent for Applicants Reg No.: 50,733

Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Docket No: AM100117

Patent

To the Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1.	Document ID : Correction of I Reel # Corrective Doc	PTO Error Frame #		
2.	Conveyance Type Assignment Other	: License Change of Name	Security Agreement Merger	
3.	Conveying party(in Mishkin, Eric M. Natuk, Robert J. Pride, Michael W. Sidhu, Maninder F.			
	Additional name(s ☐ Yes ☐ No	s) of conveying party(ies) attached	!:	
	Execution Date:	Mishkin, Eric M. – August 30, 20 Natuk, Robert J. – September 5, 2 Pride, Michael W. – September 9 Sidhu, Maninder K. – September	2002 9, 2002	
4.	Receiving party(ie	s):		
	American Cyanam Five Giralda Farm Madison, New Jer	s		
	Additional name(s ☐ Yes ☑ No) and address(es) attached:		
5.	Correspondent add	dress:		
	Bill T. Brazil Wyeth Patent Law Depart	ment		

12/24/2002 LMMELLER 00000098 011300 10169057

Recordation Form Cover Sheet



Patent

Five Giralda Farms Madison, NJ 07940-0874 Tel. No. (732) 274-4843

	Tel. No. (732) 274-4843
6.	 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is A. Patent Application Number(s): 10/169,057 filed on: June 21, 2002. B. Patent Number(s): C. Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Application Number(s) (only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned): Additional numbers attached:
7.	Pages: Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments: 8
8.	Total number of properties involved: 1
9.	Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
10.	Deposit Account Number: 01-1300. Authorization is given to charge any additional fees to deposit account. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account).
11.	Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
	Date Bill T. Brazil Agent for Applicants Reg No.: 50,733

Patent

For: For:	☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign F☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U		
	<u>A</u>	ssignment of Invention	<u>on</u>
	In consideration of the payme ideration, the receipt of which is IGNOR:		ASSIGNOR of good and valuable
(1)	Full Name of Inventor: MISHI Residence: 893 LaRoe Road, M Citizenship: United States of A	Monroe, NY 10950	
(2)	Full Name of Inventor: NATU Residence: 63 Vones Lane, Ra Citizenship: United States of A	ritan, NJ 08869	
(3)	Full Name of Inventor: PRIDE Residence: 3950 Blackstone A Citizenship: United States of A	venue, Apt. 1V, New	York, NY 10471
(4)	Full Name of Inventor: SIDHU Residence: 35 Lowell Drive, N Citizenship: United States of A	lew City, NY 10956	
hereb	y sells, assigns and transfers to A	ASSIGNEE:	
	Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey	07940-0874	
intere	he successors, assigns and legal est for the United States and its toghts to claim priority, in and to the	erritorial possessions a	ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and and in all foreign countries, including
MET	HOD OF ENHANCING RES	PONSES TO HERPI	ES SIMPLEX VIRUS VACCINE
and in	nvented by ASSIGNOR and the	following additional in	nventors, if any:
	(b) U.S. patent application (c) U.S. provisional application the above-entitled in Express mail (d) U.S. application Set	tion executed on evention executed on: oplication, not yet file nvention label no.:	d, naming the above inventor(s) for ed on: June 21, 2002
Assignn	nentNewApp.dot - Rev 10/01	Page 1 of 4	Assignment of Invention

Patent

(d)	\boxtimes	U.S. application Serial No. 10/169,057filed on: June 21, 2002			
(e)		U.S. Patent No. issued on:			
[also check (f) if foreign application(s) is(are) also being assigned]					
(f)	\boxtimes	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,			

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

DEC 0	9 2002 5	Docket No: AM100117 Patent
S. C. Page	MARKORIO	130 hr.
Eric M. MISHKIN	L.S. Date	
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of New York County of Orange	}} ss:	
County of Orange	<u> </u>	
On the 30th day of Augus known by me to be the same pe	2002, Eric M. MISHK	IN, personally appeared before me, executed the foregoing instrument,
and acknowledged that he/she exset forth.	xecuted the same, of his/her	own free will and for the purposes
Set forui.		
KATHLEEN A. MISHKIN Notary Public, State of New York No. 02MI5072969		Notary Public
Qualified in Orange County Commission Expires February 10, 20	3	
	· ··· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·· ·	من المنا
Robert J. NATUK	L.S. Date	
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	·
•	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of	}}	
County of	ss: }	
On the day of	2002 Robert I NATI	JK, personally appeared before me,
known by me to be the same pe	erson described in and who	executed the foregoing instrument, own free will and for the purposes
	·	Notary Public
AssignmentNewApp.dot - Rev 10/01	Page 3 of 4	Assignment of Invention



Patent

Michael W. PRIDE	L.S. Date	
	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	
State of	}	
County of	ss: }	
	same person described in	PRIDE, personally appeared before and who executed the foregoing e, of his/her own free will and for
		Notary Public
	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Maninder K. SIDHU	L.S. Date	
~~~~~~~~~~~	ACKNOWLEDGMENT	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
State of	}	
County of	ss: }	
	same person described in	SIDHU, personally appeared before and who executed the foregoing e, of his/her own free will and for
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Notary Public
AssignmentNewApp.dot - Rev 10/01	Page 4 of 4	Assignment of Invention

Patent

For: For:	☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Ri☑ U.S. Application or ☐ U.	ghts S. Patent				
	As	ssignment of Inve	ntion			`
	In consideration of the payment ideration, the receipt of which is had IGNOR:	-		SSIGNOR	of good and	valuable
(1)	Full Name of Inventor: MISHK Residence: 893 LaRoe Road, M Citizenship: United States of An	Ionroe, NY 1095	0			
(2)	Full Name of Inventor: NATUR Residence: 63 Vones Lane, Rar Citizenship: United States of An	itan, NJ 08869 merica			C	- One)
(3)	Full Name of Inventor: PRIDE, Residence: 3950 Blackstone Av Citizenship: United States of Ar	Michael, W. venue, Apt. 1V, P merica	<i>§o </i>	AY STRE	N.Y.10	TSLAND,
(4)	Full Name of Inventor: SIDHU Residence: 35 Lowell Drive, No Citizenship: United States of An	, Maninder, K. ew City, NY 109				
herel	by sells, assigns and transfers to A	SSIGNEE:				
	Wyeth Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey (07940-0874				
inter	the successors, assigns and legal rest for the United States and its teghts to claim priority, in and to the	rritorial possession	ons and			
	THOD OF ENCHANCING CCINE	RESPONSES	то	HERPES	SIMPLEX	VIRUS
and i	nvented by ASSIGNOR and the f	following addition	nal inve	entors, if any	y:	
and v	which is found in [check and complete (a), (b), (c) (a) U.S. patent applicate (b) U.S. patent applicate (c) U.S. provisional applicate the above-entitled in Express mail	ion executed on e ion executed on: plication, not yet evention label no.:				tor(s) for
Assign	mentNewApp.dot – Rev 10/01	Page 1 of 4		Ass	signment of I	nvention

Patent

(d) (e)	U.S. application Serial U.S. Patent No.	No. 10/169,057filed on: June 21, 2002 issued on:
[also (f)		n(s) is(are) also being assigned] nt thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR's name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications of Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

/	\cup	15 25
	DEC 0 9	200- 3
15	.	
	FADE	MARKO

Patent

	•	
Enc M. MISHKIN	L.S.	Date
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	ACKNOWLE	EDGMENT
		<del></del>
State of	}}	
County of	}}	
On the day of known by me to be the same pand acknowledged that he/she set forth.	person described in	M. MISHKIN, personally appeared before me, n and who executed the foregoing instrument, of his/her own free will and for the purposes
		Notary Public
MAJ MAK Robert J. NATUK	L.S.	9-5-02 Date
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
	ACKNOWLE	EDGMENT
State of Ken York County of Kullens	ss: }	
On the day of sknown by me to be the same pand acknowledged that he/she est forth.	erson described in	ert J. NATUK, personally appeared before me, and who executed the foregoing instrument, of his/her own free will and for the purposes
JANICE A. WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NE NO. 01-WH6052604 OUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND CO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-2	YTAUK	Janie J. Hia Notary Public
		of 4 Assignment of Invention

Patent

	L	9/9	1/07-
Michael W. PRIDE	L.S.	Date /	102
0 9 2002 2		~~~~~~	
ADEMARK OF	ACKNOWL	EDGMENT	
State of New York	}		
County of Sockland	} ss:	•	
On the day of me, known by me to be the sinstrument, and acknowledged the the purposes set forth.	same person d	escribed in a	PRIDE, personally appeared before and who executed the foregoing e, of his/her own free will and for
JANICE A. WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW Y	ORK	An	un I. Ikhia
NOTARY PUBLIC 13/18/12 NO. 01-WH6052604 OLIALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-2	TΥ		Notary Public
Manunder-K. Sidhu Maninder K. SIDHU	L.S.	9 / 6 Date	'/o2 ·
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	ACKNOWL	EDGMENT	
State of New York	}		
County of Kackland			
On the day of me, known by me to be the instrument, and acknowledged the purposes set forth.	same person d	escribed in	
JANICE A. WHITE  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NE'  NO. 01-WH6062604  QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND CO  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-2	UNTY	Jen	Notary Public
AssignmentNewAnn dat _ Rev 10/0!		.~~~~~~~ .of 4	Assignment of Invention

PATENT REEL: 014791 FRAME: 0491

**RECORDED: 12/15/2003**